Case Number: 3201792/2017

**RM** 



## **EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS**

Claimant: Miss I Spence

Respondent: Moldina Limited T/a Asif New Pharmacy

Heard at: East London Hearing Centre

On: 19 March 2018

Before: Regional Employment Judge Taylor

Representation

Claimant: In person

Respondent: Response received late

## **JUDGMENT**

The judgment of the Tribunal is that:-

- 1. The Claimant's claim for unlawful deduction of wages succeeds.
- 2. The Respondent shall pay to the Claimant the sum of £174.14 (gross) calculated at an hourly rate of £4.05 x 43 hours.

Regional Employment Judge Taylor

19 March 2018